



## John Ilardo



## FUNERAL HOME

Paul W. Harris Funeral Home -Rochester 570 Kings Hwy South Rochester, NY

## IOHN ILARDO OBITUARY

bituary of John Ilardo
John Ilardo passed on Thursday, September
8. 2022, at the age of 72. Predeceased by his
parents John & Margaret Ilardo, John is survived
by his sons John (Gabriela), Joseph, and Ryan
(Katie); his grandchildren (Aubrey and Tyler); his
sister Janet (Ilardo) Edelblute (Stephen); his niece
Alex Edelblute Koshcheyev (Leon); his nephew
David Edelblute (Sheleana); and his great niece
(Emerson). He also leaves numerous cousins and
close friends.

John was an incredibly caring person with a unique and easygoing personality that everyone enjoyed. The care and love he showed for his sons, grandkids, and entire family will be missed. To say he died way too soon would be an understatement. Per John's wishes a private burial will be held at Holy Sepulchre Cemetery.

To plant a beautiful memorial tree in memory of John Ilardo, please visit our Tree Store

Published by Paul W. Harris Funeral Home - Rochester on Sep. 13, 2022.

**Published Rochester Democrat Chronicle**